

CWP No. 1686 of 2019-I

5.08.2019 Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 7.

CWP No. 1686 of 2019 and CMP No. 7207 of 2019

Notice. Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, learned Assistant Solicitor General of India, takes notice for respondent No. 1 and Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, learned counsel takes the same on behalf of respondents No. 2 to 7. Post after two weeks.

Since all the petitioners were appointed on contract basis in September, 2013, in different capacities and also since their contracts of service were renewed from time to time for the past six years, there will be an interim order to maintain status quo insofar as the petitioners are concerned. Insofar as the 8<sup>th</sup> petitioner is concerned the contract has already come to an end on 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2019.

CMP No. 7208 of 2019

The application is disposed of with the direction that the petitioners shall file the typed/legible copies of the documents in issue by the next date of hearing.

Copy dasti.

(V. Ramasubramanian)  
Chief Justice.

August 05, 2019  
(PK)

(Anoop Chitkara),  
Judge.