

CWP No.1686/2019

26.11.2019 Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Vinod Sharma Advocate, vice Mr. Rajesh K. Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 7.

CWP No.1686/19 & CMP No.7207/19

Learned counsel for respondents No.2 to 7 submits that the reply has already been filed in the Registry on 1st October, 2019. However, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace the same and place it on record, if in order.

List after winter vacation.

**(L. Narayana Swamy),
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua),
Judge**

26th November, 2019
(Rohit)