

Deepak Sharma vs. UOI and others

CWP No.1686 of 2019

13.06.2022 Present: Mr. Umesh Sharma, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.1/Union of India.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 7.

CMP No.7078/2022

Heard.

No ground for early listing of the petition is made out.

Dismissed.

**(Sabina)
Acting Chief Justice**

June 13, 2022 (KS)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**