

**Deepak Sharma & Ors. Vs UOI & Ors.**

**CWP No.1686 of 2019**

24.08.2022 Present: Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Paresh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.1

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 2 to 7.

On the request of learned vice counsel for the petitioners, further time is granted to file rejoinder-affidavit.

Stand over for three weeks.

**(A.A. Sayed)  
Chief Justice**

August 24, 2022  
*R.Atal*

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)  
Judge**