

Deepak Sharma & Ors. vs. UOI & Ors.

CWP No. 1686 of 2019

06.12.2022 Present: Mr. Gurdev Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajender Thakur, C.G.C, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 2 to 7.

List on **03.01.2023**, as prayed.

**(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice**

6th December, 2022
(*priti*)

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**