

Deepak Sharma & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No.1686 of 2019

15.05.2024 Present: Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, CGC for UOI/respondent No.1.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the respondents No.2 to 7.

Learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that learned arguing counsel, is not available on account of personal difficulty. Prayer allowed, as not opposed.

List after two weeks.

May 15, 2024
Rajeev Raturi

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**