

**Deepak Sharma & Ors. VS. Union of India & Ors.**

**CWP No.1686 of 2019**

27.06.2024

Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhas, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 7.

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

27<sup>th</sup> June, 2024  
(Gaurav Rawat)