

Deepak Sharma & Ors. vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No.1686 of 2019

04.05.2026

Present: Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, vice,
Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor
General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma,
Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for
respondents No.2 to 7.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays
for an adjournment.

Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List for consideration on **18.05.2026.**

04th May, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**